POSSIBLE MOTION

I MOVE TO approve Ordinance 2017-40 on first reading.

	Sponsor: Administrator
CITY AND BOROUG	GH OF SITKA
ORDINANCE NO	. 2017-40
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY A ADJUSTING THE FY	
BE IT ENACTED by the Assembly of the City and B	orough of Sitka, Alaska as follows:
1. CLASSIFICATION. This ordinance is not of a per the Sitka General Code of the City and Borough of Sitka	
2. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this ordinant ircumstance is held invalid, the remainder of this ordinancircumstances shall not be affected thereby.	
3. PURPOSE. The purpose of this ordinance is to ad	just the FY18 budgets for known changes.
4. ENACTMENT. The Assembly of the City and Bor known changes. In accordance with Section 11.10(a) of laska, the budget for the fiscal period beginning July 1, 20 follows:	of the Charter of the City and Borough of Sitka,
FISCAL YEAR 2018 EXPEN	DITURE BUDGETS
CAPITAL PRO	JECTS
Fund 700 – Crescent Harbor Playground Project #9083 expected from the Rasmuson Foundation and the Land amount of \$362,516 and request to increase appropriate such Grants for the Crescent Harbor Playground Project.	and Water Conservation Fund totaling the ions for \$362,516 contingent upon receiving
EXPLANATION	
Necessary revisions in the FY 2018 budget were identificated accounts and causes decreased cash flows the explanation of each budget revision is included.	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall becompassage.	me effective on the day after the date of its
PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the As Alaska this 12 th Day of December, 2017.	ssembly of the City and Borough of Sitka,
ATTEST:	Matthew Hunter, Mayor
ATTEST:	Matthew Hunter, Mayor

Sara Peterson, CMC Municipal Clerk

1st reading 11/28/17 2nd reading 12/12/17